US$
billion (0.2) (0.1) (0.1) (0.0) (0.0) (0.1) (1.1)

Royalties and
taxes

US$
billion (5.2) (4.8) (3.3) (2.3) (1.1) (0.3) 0.3

After-tax cash
flow

US$
billion 9.1 8.4 5.8 3.9 1.8 0.9 (0.8)

Discounted
cash flow

US$
billion 7.8 5.3 2.7 1.3 0.5 0.2 (0.1)

As there is no initial investment to be recovered, the internal rate of return (IRR) and payback
period are not applicable for this cash flow analysis or economic viability.

Based on the above results, it is the Qualified Person’s opinion that extraction of the Mineral
Reserve is economically viable.

19.3 Sensitivity Analysis
Economic sensitivity analysis results are presented at Table 19-4 based on variations in
significant input parameters and assumptions.

Iron ore grade is not included as a significant uncertainty in this analysis as blending through
production scheduling is integral to operations to ensure shipped ore grades meet customer
requirements.

BHP Group Limited
S-K 229.1300 Technical Report Summary – Western Australia Iron Ore (WAIO) Page 244

WAIO_S-K1300_Technical Report Summary_30 June 2022_UPDATE 30 June 2022

Table 19-4: Results of Sensitivity Analysis

Input parameter NPV US$ billion
-25% Reference +25%

Iron ore prices 59.8 88.3 116.7
US$/A$ foreign exchange rate 95.5 88.3 81.0
Operating costs 93.8 88.3 82.7
Capital expenditure 89.9 88.3 86.6

The sole purpose of the presented information above is to demonstrate the economic viability
of the mineral reserves for the purposes of reporting in accordance with S-K 1300 only and
should not be used for other purposes. The annual cash flow data was prepared based upon
Pre-Feasibility-level studies and three year historical prices and costs described in this
Technical Report Summary; it is subject to change as assumptions and inputs are updated.
The information presented does not guarantee future financial or operational performance.
The presented information contains forward-looking statements. Please refer to "Note